
159 Written A lISWers MAY 11. 1970 Written AIISWer8 160

(d) whether Aurvedic Vaidyas or Kavirajs have been associated with such in.~tit t ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING; AND WORKS, HOUSING

AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDR.
S. CHANDRASEKHAR): (a) Out of the 58 plants studkd under the composite Drug Research Scheme, 18 plants have yielded encouraging leads and 8 of them have reached a fairly advanced stage of investigation.

(b) A statement showing the names of the drug., is attached. The research is at present confind to the single drugs and the preparations will be detel'minell after the investigaion has becn completed.

(c) No. Financial assistance is, hO\l-' ever, being given to v"rious Ayurv"dic Colleges. Univeristy DcpartmcllIs and the Departments (If Medical Colleges for conducting research into varinu, aspects of these dru&" in addition to their I'lmtine wOI·k.

(d) Ayurved:c Phys;ciansjScholoa!'s arc associated with these research unils. whl'''-
ever found necessary.

S. Botani.

No. cal
name

I. Saraca
indica

2. Asparagus
racemosus

3. Thcvetia
nerifelia

4. Commiph-
ora mukul

S. Clero-
dendron
seratum

6. Nard list a-

chys

7. i ~r 1011-

lum

STATEMENT

Sanskrit
name

Ashoka

i ca~l'

which
ill

used

- .-... _-." -._._-_.
PRADARA
(MENORRHA·
GIA)

Satavari Sula (PEPTIC
ULCER)

Karaveera HADROGA
(HEART
DISEASES)

Guggulu MEDOROGA
(OBESITY
AND

HYPERLlP·
AEMIA)

Bharangi SVASA

(BRONCHIAL
ASTHMA)

Jatamansi MANOROGA
(MENTAL
DISEASES)

Pipali RAJA-
YAKSMA

(TUBER-
CULOSIS)

8. (a) Plutchca
lanceolata
(b) Vanda
roxburghi

RaSna} AMAVATA
AND VATA-
VYADHI
(RHEUMA-
TIC, RHE-

UMATOI
ARTHRITIS
AND
NERVOUS
SYSTEM

DISEASES).

DEVEI.OPMFNT OF PARK IN LAJPAT NAGAR

9206. SHRI BAL RAJ MADHOK
Willth, Minister of HEALTH AND

FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there is an elevated land behind Kasturba Niketan, Ljapat Nagar, New Delhi;

(b) whether it is also a fact that Delhi Administration and the Delhi Development Authority are planning to develop it as " hanging garden for the henefit of the people of the arca;

(c) whether it is also a fact that Land and Development Office is stllnding in the way of this proje,t ; and

(d) whether Government would take early steps to transfer this piece of land to D.D.A. so that its development as a park may he undertaken?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMIL Y PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT (SHIU K. K. SHAH) : (a) Yes, Sir.
(b) The Delhi Development Authority have stated that they have no proposal to develop the land in question as a hanging garden. But a suggestion has been made by Dr. Ram Lal Verma, Executive Councillor, Delhi Administration, that the land be transferred to the Delhi Municipal Corpom-
tion for development as a park.

(c) NU,Sir.

(d) In view of the reply to Part (b), this does not arise, but the suggestion of Dr. Verma is under consideration.

RISE IN PRICE OF PLOTS DEVEWPED

BY D.D.A.

9207. SHRI BAL RAJ MADHOK

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMIl.Y PLANNING AND WORKS.

HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT be pleased to state:

